
2016 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of May 21, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-35-1   Home: 15-12-1   Away: 4-19   Neutral: 1-4   Big 12: 6-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

34 Tinsley, Michael  . 3 7 7 56-56 212 47 80 15 2 2 42 105  . 4 9 5 32 3 18 10  . 4 6 0 3 1 9-10 304 34 7  . 9 8 0

24 Wright, Colby  . 3 4 1 53-53 176 38 60 13 4 6 41 99  . 5 6 3 24 18 21 5  . 4 6 6 1 4 6-8 78 147 13  . 9 4 5

14 Moroney, Joe  . 3 0 4 53-44 171 38 52 11 0 3 18 72  . 4 2 1 22 3 31 1  . 3 9 3 0 3 8-11 91 9 2  . 9 8 0

27 Foyle, Devin  . 2 9 0 55-54 193 37 56 14 4 3 32 87  . 4 5 1 22 14 43 3  . 4 0 0 1 4 6-10 105 4 3  . 9 7 3

 1 Afenir, Joven  . 2 5 8 55-54 209 21 54 12 2 0 23 70  . 3 3 5 21 2 26 2  . 3 2 9 2 6 4-5 134 4 2  . 9 8 6

 5 McLaughlin, Matt  . 2 5 6 56-56 207 36 53 4 0 2 22 63  . 3 0 4 30 11 30 7  . 3 7 2 5 7 0-0 69 142 11  . 9 5 0

--------------------

28 Shinkle, Blake  . 3 1 3 29-0 16 10 5 1 0 0 4 6  . 3 7 5 0 2 5 0  . 3 6 8 1 0 2-2 2 3 0 1.000

23 Pidhaichuk, Ryan  . 2 8 2 49-34 117 15 33 10 0 0 18 43  . 3 6 8 22 2 25 2  . 4 0 1 1 7 2-3 180 38 3  . 9 8 6

42 Karre, Rudy  . 2 7 1 26-26 85 18 23 5 0 2 11 34  . 4 0 0 18 4 19 2  . 4 1 3 2 0 5-9 11 9 3  . 8 7 0

33 Wheeler, Marcus  . 2 4 7 42-25 93 1 23 4 0 0 15 27  . 2 9 0 9 1 17 2  . 3 2 0 0 2 0-0 112 5 2  . 9 8 3

 8 Martin, TJ  . 2 4 3 32-17 70 4 17 3 0 2 11 26  . 3 7 1 4 0 20 3  . 2 8 0 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

15 Mirabelli, Tommy  . 2 4 1 40-23 79 13 19 2 0 1 5 24  . 3 0 4 12 3 18 1  . 3 5 4 2 2 4-5 28 50 1  . 9 8 7

 4 Taylor, Owen  . 2 1 7 43-33 115 7 25 5 0 0 13 30  . 2 6 1 9 0 42 0  . 2 6 2 6 0 0-0 200 7 1  . 9 9 5

48 Goldstein, Steve  . 2 0 0 6-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

 7 Denzer, Ty  . 1 7 2 30-3 29 6 5 0 0 2 9 11  . 3 7 9 4 0 14 1  . 2 6 5 1 1 2-2 10 2 2  . 8 5 7

 3 Kyriacou, David  . 1 5 2 29-10 46 4 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 1 7 4 2 1 10 1  . 2 0 0 1 1 0-0 4 25 3  . 9 0 6

11 Gragg, Tanner  . 1 2 9 19-12 31 1 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 2 9 5 0 7 2  . 2 3 7 2 4 0-0 74 9 5  . 9 4 3

35 Remick, John  . 0 0 0 15-1 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 0 6 7 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000

30 Farthing, MJ  . 0 0 0 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 6 56 1878 299 518 100 12 23 271 711  . 3 7 9 241 64 351 42  . 3 7 2 29 42 48-65 1446 586 72  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 3 0 7 56 1918 379 588 116 16 61 350 919  . 4 7 9 238 47 367 35  . 3 9 2 23 52 46-64 1463 529 70  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (492), Opp (454). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (55). CI - Team (1), Gragg, T. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (8),

Pidhaichuk 5, Tinsley, M. 2, Wright, C. 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Mirabelli 2, McLaughlin 1, Wright, C. 1, Foyle, D. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 Krauth, Ben  3 . 3 3 5-6 15 15 2 1/0 0 92.0 86 35 34 30 103 18 3 4  . 2 5 1 4 7 0 4 6

44 Weiman, Blake  6 . 8 2 2-7 17 14 0 0/0 0 60.2 85 51 46 22 44 21 1 11  . 3 3 5 1 6 1 1 9

--------------------

40 Villines, Stephen  2 . 1 3 5-2 25 0 0 0/0 5 50.2 44 14 12 16 47 9 1 1  . 2 3 5 2 3 0 0 5

46 Kravetz, Jeremy  5 . 3 0 1-1 11 1 0 0/0 0 18.2 24 13 11 4 15 5 1 2  . 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 1

26 Davis, Tyler  5 . 4 0 1-1 18 2 0 0/0 0 43.1 49 30 26 21 26 6 2 7  . 2 9 0 2 0 2 2 8

19 Douglas, Casey  5 . 8 9 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 18.1 18 13 12 12 8 6 0 2  . 2 5 4 3 4 0 0 0

29 Gilbert, Sam  6 . 1 0 1-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 20.2 25 14 14 11 14 5 0 3  . 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 1

12 Ralston, Ryan  6 . 6 5 1-1 16 5 0 0/0 0 23.0 22 19 17 23 16 7 0 2  . 2 6 5 4 5 2 0 2

20 Goddard, Jackson  7 . 6 0 2-6 20 14 0 0/0 0 55.2 79 51 47 41 27 9 3 6  . 3 4 5 9 9 1 1 7

59 Leban, Zack  7 . 6 4 1-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 17.2 26 17 15 9 8 6 0 3  . 3 6 1 1 1 0 3 3

38 Edwards, Hayden  9 . 1 0 1-1 19 1 0 0/0 0 29.2 37 35 30 20 31 6 1 4  . 3 1 9 14 6 1 4 2

50 Stahl, Ty  9 . 8 2 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 4 4 1 1 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0

36 Goldsberry, Blake 11.94 0-7 20 1 0 0/0 1 31.2 54 55 42 18 19 12 2 10  . 3 7 5 6 1 0 5 5

31 Fearon, Chris 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 14 10 9 6 4 2 0 2  . 4 8 3 0 1 0 1 1

10 Hander, Jon 14.81 0-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 10.1 20 18 17 4 4 2 2 4  . 4 4 4 3 3 1 1 2

Totals  6 . 2 7 20-35 56 56 2 1/0 6 482.0 588 379 336 238 367 116 16 61  . 3 0 7 53 47 9 23 52

Opponents  4 . 2 6 35-20 56 56 1 3/3 15 488.0 518 299 231 241 351 100 12 23  . 2 7 6 46 64 6 29 42

PB - Team (7), Tinsley, M. 3, Gragg, T. 3, Remick, J. 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (12), Krauth, B. 6, Weiman, B. 3, Tinsley,

M. 2, Goddard, J. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Tinsley, M. (33-42), Gragg, T. (11-13), Goddard, J. (8-12), Krauth, B. (9-12),

Weiman, B. (6-10), Villines, S. (4-6), Leban, Z. (5-5), Ralston, R. (2-4), Edwards, H. (4-4), Goldsberry (2-3), Davis, T.

(3-3), Remick, J. (2-2), Hander, J. (1-2), Douglas, C. (1-1), Kravetz, J. (0-1), Gilbert, S. (1-1).



2016 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of May 21, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

44 Weiman, Blake 28 3 25 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

35 Remick, John 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

40 Villines, Stephen 11 0 11 0 1.000 2 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

12 Ralston, Ryan 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

59 Leban, Zack 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

28 Shinkle, Blake 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Kravetz, Jeremy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Martin, TJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Douglas, Casey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Taylor, Owen 208 200 7 1  . 9 9 5 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Mirabelli, Tommy 79 28 50 1  . 9 8 7 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Pidhaichuk, Ryan 221 180 38 3  . 9 8 6 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Afenir, Joven 140 134 4 2  . 9 8 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Wheeler, Marcus 119 112 5 2  . 9 8 3 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Moroney, Joe 102 91 9 2  . 9 8 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Tinsley, Michael 345 304 34 7  . 9 8 0 7 33 9  . 7 8 6 3 0

27 Foyle, Devin 112 105 4 3  . 9 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 McLaughlin, Matt 222 69 142 11  . 9 5 0 31 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Wright, Colby 238 78 147 13  . 9 4 5 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Gragg, Tanner 88 74 9 5  . 9 4 3 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 3 1

 3 Kyriacou, David 32 4 25 3  . 9 0 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

48 Goldstein, Steve 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Edwards, Hayden 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

26 Davis, Tyler 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

42 Karre, Rudy 23 11 9 3  . 8 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Denzer, Ty 14 10 2 2  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Gilbert, Sam 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 Krauth, Ben 25 2 19 4  . 8 4 0 1 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

36 Goldsberry, Blake 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

20 Goddard, Jackson 14 1 9 4  . 7 1 4 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

10 Hander, Jon 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

50 Stahl, Ty 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Farthing, MJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Fearon, Chris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2104 1446 586 72  . 9 6 6 44 46 18  . 7 1 9 7 1

Opponents 2062 1463 529 70  . 9 6 6 55 48 17  . 7 3 8 5 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


